

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 03/14/2002

Received By: jkreye

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Spencer Black (608) 266-7521

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkreye

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Tax - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Exclude changes related to foreign sales corporation from IRC update

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	jkreye 03/14/2002	hhagen 03/14/2002	jfrantze 03/14/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 03/14/2002	lrb_docadmin 03/14/2002	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 03/14/2002

Received By: jkreye

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Spencer Black (608) 266-7521

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkreye

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Tax - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Exclude changes related to foreign sales corporation from IRC update

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	jkreye	11 hmk 3/14	J 3/14	J 3/14			

FE Sent For:

<END>

JK

To: Steve Miller, LRB

*Attorneys: IF the initials are wrong, please
tell Jeff or Becky.*

From: Spencer Black

RE: Budget Amendments- Drafting Language

Steve, here is the language for our major amendment which will be drafted as an amendment to the ARC super simple. There are a couple of items that still need to be fleshed out (we are waiting on information from Fiscal Bureau) and no doubt we will need to make some revisions.

Amendment 1- (Super Amendment)

- PJK* • Delete \$3,000,000 GPR from the Wisconsin Development Fund Grant Program- Department of Commerce.

- JTK* • Delete 6.75 FTE from the Lt. Governor's Office and consequently adjust the appropriation schedule to reflect savings of \$450,600. Specify that the Lt. Governor's office will be merged with the Governor's office for the purposes of administrative support.

- PJO* • Restrictions for Expenditures for Legal and Consulting Fees for Redistricting: No more than \$260,000 may be expended for legal and consulting services per House. (see LRBb1371/1)

- RAC* • Delete executive assistant positions in all GPR financed agencies and consequently adjust the appropriation schedule to reflect savings of \$1,134,900. This would include DADCP, DPI, WI Technical College System, DOC, DHFS, DOJ, Military Affairs, DOA, Employment Relations and DOR.

RAC
+ others

- Delete 1/2 communication officers and legislative liaisons- drafting instructions will be forthcoming.

RAC

- Delete 13.0 FTE from the Department of Administration, State Budget Office and consequently adjust the appropriation schedule to reflect savings of \$923,150.

JTK

- Delete 4.0 FTE (1.0 chief information officer, 1.0 deputy secretary, 1.0 executive assistant, 1.0 division administrator) from the Department of Electronic Government Office and consequently adjust the appropriation schedule to reflect savings of \$409,800. Instruct that the Department becomes a division within the Department of Administration.

JTK

- Delete \$69,424 from the Office of the Governor's supplies and services account in order to reduce the amount available for air travel.

RAC

- Voluntary Employee Furlough – Joint Finance motion 273 (see attached). Also, include a provision mandating that furloughs may not be taken for the sole purpose of participating in partisan political activity.

MGG

- Consolidate Consumer Protection into the Department of Justice: Please refer to Joint Finance DADCO Paper 1110 Motion 202 (see attached)

TP

MES

JTK

- Add to the Department of Revenue:
 - 15.0 (FTE) Office Revenue Positions
 - 20.0 (FTE) Field Revenue Agents
 - 10.0 (FTE) Large Case Field Auditors
 - 10.0 (FTE) District Field Auditors
 - 20.0 (FTE) Office Auditors

MGO
RLR

- Office of Justice Assistance- drafting instructions will be forthcoming

MGO
RLR

- New Lisbon Correctional Institution- Pg 45 - #2 Delete Assembly Republican Caucus action regarding New Lisbon. Specify that this change saves the state of Wisconsin \$480,200.

460
RLR

- Highview Geriatric Correctional Facility- Pg 45 #2. Delete Assembly Republican Caucus action regarding Highview. Specify that this change saves the state of Wisconsin \$303,100.

JK

- ✓ EGTTRA: Under the category of General Fund Taxes- Internal Revenue Code Update, delete the changes to foreign sales corporations. (LFB ARC Summary page 81). Specify that this change saves the state of Wisconsin \$2,800,000.

eliminate
106-519
106-519?

JK

- Require DOA Secretary to mandate state Agencies to ask all outside state contractors they do business with to open up their contracts and renegotiate a 7 percent cut in administrative costs in this biennium. (*Fiscal addition will be forthcoming*)

MJL
or
PG

- Fully restore DPI funding for public libraries to \$737,500 GPR in 2002-03. Also, delete ARC language that eliminates current law requirements that every public library must be free for the use of inhabitants of the municipality by which it is established and maintained.

MJL

- Restore \$40,000,000 GPR base funding for the UW System.

DAK

- Restore Community Health Center Funding: Please refer to Joint Finance- DHFS Paper 1167 Alt 4. (see attached) as well as LFB pg 94 #9. Reflect additional expense of \$1,575,000.

JK

- ✓ Maintain Shared Revenue at 2002 levels for all years.



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

January 2002 Special Session

LRBb2622/1
JK:han

RMR

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

D-N

m 3-14-02

REP. BLACK

NOW

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 112, line 17: after that line insert:
- 3 "131b. Page 60, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L.".
- 4 131c. Page 60, line 13: on lines 13, 19, and 22, delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 5 131d. Page 61, line 7: on lines 7, 17, 23, and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 6 131e. Page 62, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 7 **2.** Page 112, line 23: after that line insert:
- 8 **134b.** Page 63, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 9 **3.** Page 114, line 12: after that line insert:
- 10 "137b. Page 72, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 11 137c. Page 73, line 11: on lines 11, 18, and 21, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

no bold

no bold

- 1 137d. Page 74, line 5: on lines 5, 16, 22^y and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 2 137e. Page 75, line 20: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 3 **4.** Page 114, line 17: after that line insert:
- 4 "139^vb. Page 76, line 22: delete "106-519, P.L."." ✓
- 5 **5.** Page 114, line 21: after that line insert:
- 6 "141b. Page 83, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L.". ✓
- 7 141c. Page 83, line 13: on lines 13, 19, and 22, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 8 141d. Page 84, line 7: on lines 7, 17, 22^u and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 9 141e. Page 85, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 10 **6.** Page 115, line 4: after that line insert:
- 11 "144b. Page 86, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,"." ✓
- 12 **7.** Page 115, line 8: after that line insert:
- 13 "146b. Page 102, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 14 146c. Page 103, line 6: on lines 6, 15^u and 24, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 15 146d. Page 104, line 11: on lines 11 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 16 146e. Page 105, line 1: on lines 1, 4^u and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 17 146f. Page 105, line 16: delete "106-519, P.L.". ✓
- 18 146g. Page 106, line 9: on lines 9 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 19 146h. Page 107, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 20^u and 23, delete "P.L. 106-519". ✓
- 20 146i. Page 108, line 18: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 21 146j. Page 109, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-519,". ✓
- 22 146k. Page 110, line 7: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 23 **8.** Page 115, line 14: after that line insert: ✓
- 24 "148b. Page 111, line 8: on lines 8 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519,"." ✓

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

9. Page 115, line 23: after that line insert:

"152b. Page 112, line 20: delete "P.L. 106-519,"".

10. Page 116, line 4: after that line insert:

"154b. Page 120, line 7: delete "106-519, P.L.".

154c. Page 120, line 17: delete "P.L. 106-519,".

154d. Page 121, line 1: on lines 1, 4, 12 and 23, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

154e. Page 122, line 6: on lines 6 and 9, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

154f. Page 123, line 4: delete "P.L. 106-519,"".

11. Page 116, line 10: after that line insert:

"156b. Page 124, line 7: delete "P.L. 106-519,"".

12. Page 116, line 14: after that line insert:

"158b. Page 131, line 14: on lines 14 and 23, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

158c. Page 132, line 5: on lines 5, 8 and 17, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

158d. Page 133, line 1: on lines 1, 8 and 11, delete "P.L. 106-519,".

158e. Page 134, line 3: delete "P.L. 106-519,"".

13. Page 116, line 20: after that line insert:

"160b. Page 135, line 3: delete "P.L. 106-519,"".

(END)

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb2622/1dn
JK:ame

March 14, 2002

Representative Black:

This amendment eliminates the changes to the Internal Revenue Code related to foreign sales corporations.

Joseph T. Kreye
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-2263
E-mail: joseph.kreye@legis.state.wi.us

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb2622/1dn
JK:hmh:jf

March 14, 2002

Representative Black:

This amendment eliminates the changes to the Internal Revenue Code related to foreign sales corporations.

Joseph T. Kreye
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-2263
E-mail: joseph.kreye@legis.state.wi.us



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb2622/1
JK:hmh:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 112, line 17: after that line insert:

3 "131b. Page 60, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L.".

4 131c. Page 60, line 13: on lines 13, 19 and 22, delete "P.L. 106-519.".

5 131d. Page 61, line 7: on lines 7, 17, 23 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519.".

6 131e. Page 62, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,"."

7 **2.** Page 112, line 23: after that line insert:

8 "134b. Page 63, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,"."

9 **3.** Page 114, line 12: after that line insert:

10 "137b. Page 72, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-519.".

11 137c. Page 73, line 11: on lines 11, 18 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-519.".

- 1 137d. Page 74, line 5: on lines 5, 16, 22 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 2 137e. Page 75, line 20: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 3 **4.** Page 114, line 17: after that line insert:
- 4 "139b. Page 76, line 22: delete "106-519, P.L."."
- 5 **5.** Page 114, line 21: after that line insert:
- 6 "141b. Page 83, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L.".
- 7 141c. Page 83, line 13: on lines 13, 19 and 22, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 8 141d. Page 84, line 7: on lines 7, 17, 22 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 9 141e. Page 85, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 10 **6.** Page 115, line 4: after that line insert:
- 11 "144b. Page 86, line 19: delete "P.L. 106-519,"."
- 12 **7.** Page 115, line 8: after that line insert:
- 13 "146b. Page 102, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 14 146c. Page 103, line 6: on lines 6, 15 and 24, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 15 146d. Page 104, line 11: on lines 11 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 16 146e. Page 105, line 1: on lines 1, 4 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 17 146f. Page 105, line 16: delete "106-519, P.L.".
- 18 146g. Page 106, line 9: on lines 9 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 19 146h. Page 107, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 20 and 23, delete "P.L. 106-519".
- 20 146i. Page 108, line 18: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 21 146j. Page 109, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 22 146k. Page 110, line 7: delete "P.L. 106-519,".
- 23 **8.** Page 115, line 14: after that line insert:
- 24 "148b. Page 111, line 8: on lines 8 and 25, delete "P.L. 106-519,"."

- 1 **9.** Page 115, line 23: after that line insert:
2 “152b. Page 112, line 20: delete “P.L. 106–519,”.”
- 3 **10.** Page 116, line 4: after that line insert:
4 “154b. Page 120, line 7: delete “106–519, P.L.”.”
5 154c. Page 120, line 17: delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
6 154d. Page 121, line 1: on lines 1, 4, 12 and 23, delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
7 154e. Page 122, line 6: on lines 6 and 9, delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
8 154f. Page 123, line 4: delete “P.L. 106–519,”.”
- 9 **11.** Page 116, line 10: after that line insert:
10 “156b. Page 124, line 7: delete “P.L. 106–519,”.”
- 11 **12.** Page 116, line 14: after that line insert:
12 “158b. Page 131, line 14: on lines 14 and 23, delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
13 158c. Page 132, line 5: on lines 5, 8 and 17, delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
14 158d. Page 133, line 1: on lines 1, 8 and 11, delete “P.L. 106–519.”.”
15 158e. Page 134, line 3: delete “P.L. 106–519,”.”
- 16 **13.** Page 116, line 20: after that line insert:
17 “160b. Page 135, line 3: delete “P.L. 106–519,”.”

18

(END)